
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 119 by Senator Colomb

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 18, change "**illness**" to "**illnesses**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 22, following "**(b)**" and before "**life**" change "**Affirms**" to "**Affirm**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 23, following "**(c)**" and before "**neither**" change "**Intends**" to "**Intend**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 24, following "**(d)**" and before "**the**" change "**Integrates**" to "**Integrate**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 25, following "**(e)**" and before "**a**" change "**Offers**" to "**Offer**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 27, following "**(f)**" and before "**a**" change "**Offers**" to "**Offer**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, line 29, following "**(g)**" and before "**a**" change "**Uses**" to "**Use**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 3, line 4, following "**(i)**" and before "**applicable**" change "**Is**" to "**Are**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 4, line 25, following "**(i)**" and before ":" change "**American Association of Retired**
19 **Persons**" to "**AARP Louisiana**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 4, line 29, change "**authority**" to "**authorities**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 5, line 2, following "**and**" and before "**a new**" delete "**that**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 6, line 21, following "**be**" and before "**repealed**" change "**deemed**" to "**considered**"